Edgar Filing: Williams Evan Clark - Form 4

Williams Evan Clark

Form 4

March 29, 2018

FORM 4 OMB APPROVAL

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oMvB
Washington, D.C. 20549 Number: 52390287

Check this box . January 31,
if no longer Bl 2005
subi STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF .
subject to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Form 5 Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
obligations

may continue.
See Instruction
1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *
Williams Evan Clark

(Last) (First) (Middle)

C/O TWITTER, INC., 1355
MARKET STREET, SUITE 900

(Street)

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

Symbol

TWITTER, INC. [TWTR]

3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year)

03/27/2018

4. If Amendment, Date Original
Filed(Month/Day/Year)

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Issuer

(Check all applicable)

_ X__ Director 10% Owner
Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

(City) (State) (Zip)
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if
(Instr. 3) any
(Month/Day/Year)
Common
03/27/2018
Stock
Common 1377018
Stock
Common
03/27/2018
Stock
Common 03/27/2018
Stock

3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6.

TransactioDisposed of (D)

Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)
(Instr. 8)

(A)

or
Code V Amount (D)
S 933 D
N 925 D
SM 586 D
O 513 D

7. Nature of
Securities Ownership Indirect
Beneficially Form: Beneficial
Owned Direct (D)  Ownership
Following or Indirect  (Instr. 4)
Reported @D
Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)
. (Instr. 3 and 4)
Price
$ See
28.4651 341,626 I footnote
@ o)
$ See
29.4464 340,701 I footnote
@ @
$ See
30.3513 340,115 I footnote
© o)
$ 339,602 I See
31.1373 footnote
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Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

Common
Stock

03/28/2018

03/28/2018

03/27/2018

03/27/2018

03/27/2018

03/28/2018

03/28/2018

03/27/2018

03/27/2018

03/27/2018

03/27/2018

03/28/2018

03/28/2018

03/27/2018
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S0

S0

s

s
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s

SO

S0

s

S0

st

s

S0

st

1,529

1,428

1,369

1,200

600

2,769

400

9,434

9,375

5,914

5,187

15,471

14,439

5,289

©

$
28.1982
)

$
28.6944
®

$
28.4443
©

$
29.8083
an

$

31.1217
(12)

$
28.3793
(3)

$ 28.965
(14)

$
28.4647
@

$29.448
@

$
30.3514
0)

$
31.1373
©

$
28.1984
)

$
28.6944
®

$
28.4487
(16)

338,073

336,645

365,924

364,724

364,124

361,355

360,955

2,620,530

2,611,155

2,605,241

2,600,054

2,584,583

2,570,144

2,121,258

6)

See

footnote
©)

See

footnote
©)

See

footnote
(10)

See

footnote
(10)

See

footnote
(10)

See

footnote
(10)

See
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(10)

See
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(15)

See
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(15)

See

footnote
(15)

See

footnote
15)

See

footnote
(15)

See

footnote
(15)
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$
Common 3575018 SO 5700 D 29.3785 2,115558 D
Stock a7
Common 3575018 s 387 b S0P o1 b
Stock as)
Common $
03/27/2018 S 3,531 D 31.1455 2,108,200 D
Stock (19)
Common $
03/28/2018 S 7,162 D 28.1359 2,101,038 D
Stock 20)
Common $
03/28/2018 S 11,185 D 28.6607 2,089,853 D
Stock @1
Common $ T
03/27/2018 S 62,152 D 28.4506 24,071,380 I footnote
Stock (16) 22)
Common $ S
03/27/2018 O 68,923 D 29.3829 24,002,457 1 footnote
Stock a7 22)
Common $ See
03/27/2018 N 46,673 D 30.2888 23,955,784 1 footnote
Stock (18) 22)
Common $ Siee
03/27/2018 N 40,869 D 31.1459 23,914915 1 footnote
Stock (19) 22)
Common $ S
03/28/2018 N 84,874 D 28.1345 23,830,041 I footnote
Stock 20) 22)
Common $ S
03/28/2018 N 133,743 D 28.6598 23,696,298 1 footnote
Stock @1 22)
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.
Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474
information contained in this form are not (9-02)
required to respond unless the form
displays a currently valid OMB control
number.
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4, 5. 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and 8. Price of
Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactioNumber Expiration Date Amount of Derivative
Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying Security
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Derivative Securities (Instr. 5)

9. Nu
Deriy
Secus
Bene
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Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)
Security Acquired
(A) or
Disposed
of (D)
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Code V (A) (D) Date Expiration Title Amount
Exercisable Date or
Number
of
Shares

Reporting Owners

. Relationships
Reporting Owner Name / Address

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Williams Evan Clark

C/O TWITTER, INC.

1355 MARKET STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

Signatures

/s/ Sean Edgett,

X

03/29/2018

Attorney-in-Fact

**Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

£

sk

(1)

2

3

C))

C))

(6)

(7

Reporting Owners

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
The sales reported on this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$27.99 to $28.96 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

The shares are held of record by Green Monster Trust dated November 7, 2012, for which the Goldman Sachs Trust Company serves as
trustee.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$29.00 to $29.99 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$30.00 to $30.995 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price
within the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$31.00 to $31.62 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.
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(13)

(14)

15)

(16)

17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

@1

Explanation of Responses:
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The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$27.50 to $28.49 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$28.50 to $29.09 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$28.08 to $29.04 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

The shares are held of record by The Family Trust under the Williams 2010 Qualified Annuity Trust 1 dated August 31, 2010, for which
the Reporting Person's spouse serves as trustee.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$29.37 to $30.36 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$31.09 to $31.19 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$27.93 to $28.81 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$28.96 to $28.97 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

The shares are held of record by the Article IV Family Trust Under Williams 2010 Qualified Annuity Trust 5, for which the Reporting
Person's spouse and the Goldman Sachs Trust Company serve as co-trustees.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$27.89 to $28.86 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$28.89 to $29.885 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price
within the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$29.89 to $30.86 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$30.90 to $31.69 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$27.435 to $28.425 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of
the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price
within the range set forth in this footnote.
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The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from
$28.43 to $29.08 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the
Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within
the range set forth in this footnote.

(22) The shares are held of record by Obvious, LLC, for which the Reporting Person serves as the sole member.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays
a currently valid OMB number.

Explanation of Responses: 6



