Williams Evan Clark Form 4 March 29, 2018

# FORM 4

### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB

Check this box if no longer subject to

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES** 

3235-0287 Number: January 31, Expires: 2005

**OMB APPROVAL** 

Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

burden hours per response... 0.5

Estimated average

1(b).

(City)

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * Williams Evan Clark			2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol TWITTER, INC. [TWTR]	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer  (Check all applicable)		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction	(Check all applicable)		
C/O TWITTER, INC., 1355 MARKET STREET, SUITE 900			(Month/Day/Year) 03/27/2018	XDirector10% Owner Officer (give title below)Other (specify below)		
	(Street)		4. If Amendment, Date Original	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check		
CAN EDANC	ISCO CAO	A102	Filed(Month/Day/Year)	Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting		
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103				Person		

#### SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

(State)

(Zip)

(City)	(State)	(Zip) Tab	le I - Non-	Derivative S	Securi	ties Acquire	ed, Disposed of, o	r Beneficially	Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securitie onDisposed o (Instr. 3, 4 a	f (D) and 5) (A) or	uired (A) or	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	03/27/2018		S(1)	933	(D)	\$ 28.4651 (2)	341,626	I	See footnote (3)
Common Stock	03/27/2018		S(1)	925	D	\$ 29.4464 (4)	340,701	I	See footnote (3)
Common Stock	03/27/2018		S(1)	586	D	\$ 30.3513 (5)	340,115	I	See footnote (3)
Common Stock	03/27/2018		S <u>(1)</u>	513	D	\$ 31.1373	339,602	I	See footnote

					<u>(6)</u>			<u>(3)</u>
Common Stock	03/28/2018	S(1)	1,529	D	\$ 28.1982 (7)	338,073	I	See footnote (3)
Common Stock	03/28/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	1,428	D	\$ 28.6944 (8)	336,645	I	See footnote (3)
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	1,369	D	\$ 28.4443	365,924	I	See footnote (10)
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	1,200	D	\$ 29.8083 (11)	364,724	I	See footnote (10)
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	600	D	\$ 31.1217 (12)	364,124	I	See footnote (10)
Common Stock	03/28/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	2,769	D	\$ 28.3793 (13)	361,355	I	See footnote (10)
Common Stock	03/28/2018	S(1)	400	D	\$ 28.965 (14)	360,955	I	See footnote (10)
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S(1)	9,434	D	\$ 28.4647 (2)	2,620,530	I	See footnote (15)
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S(1)	9,375	D	\$ 29.448 (4)	2,611,155	I	See footnote (15)
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	5,914	D	\$ 30.3514 (5)	2,605,241	I	See footnote (15)
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	5,187	D	\$ 31.1373 (6)	2,600,054	I	See footnote (15)
Common Stock	03/28/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	15,471	D	\$ 28.1984 <u>(7)</u>	2,584,583	I	See footnote (15)
Common Stock	03/28/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	14,439	D	\$ 28.6944 (8)	2,570,144	I	See footnote (15)
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	5,289	D	\$ 28.4487 (16)	2,121,258	D	

Common Stock	03/27/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	5,700	D	\$ 29.3785 (17)	2,115,558	D	
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	3,827	D	\$ 30.291 (18)	2,111,731	D	
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S(1)	3,531	D	\$ 31.1455 (19)	2,108,200	D	
Common Stock	03/28/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	7,162	D	\$ 28.1359 (20)	2,101,038	D	
Common Stock	03/28/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	11,185	D	\$ 28.6607 (21)	2,089,853	D	
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	62,152	D	\$ 28.4506 (16)	24,071,380	I	See footnote (22)
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	68,923	D	\$ 29.3829 (17)	24,002,457	I	See footnote (22)
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	46,673	D	\$ 30.2888 (18)	23,955,784	I	See footnote (22)
Common Stock	03/27/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	40,869	D	\$ 31.1459 (19)	23,914,915	I	See footnote (22)
Common Stock	03/28/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	84,874	D	\$ 28.1345 (20)	23,830,041	I	See footnote (22)
Common Stock	03/28/2018	S <u>(1)</u>	133,743	D	\$ 28.6598 (21)	23,696,298	I	See footnote (22)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474 (9-02)

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)			5. orNumber	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date	7. Title and Amount of	8. Price of Derivative	
•	or Exercise Price of		any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)	of Derivative	(Month/Day/Year)	Underlying Securities	Security (Instr. 5)	Secur Bene

Own

Follo

Repo

Trans

(Insti

Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) Security Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) Code V (A) (D) Date Expiration Title Amount Exercisable Date or Number of Shares

### **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Williams Evan Clark C/O TWITTER, INC. 1355 MARKET STREET, SUITE 900 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

X

## **Signatures**

/s/ Sean Edgett, Attorney-in-Fact

03/29/2018

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The sales reported on this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$27.99 to \$28.96 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (3) The shares are held of record by Green Monster Trust dated November 7, 2012, for which the Goldman Sachs Trust Company serves as trustee.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$29.00 to \$29.99 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$30.00 to \$30.995 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$31.00 to \$31.62 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

**(7)** 

Reporting Owners 4

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$27.50 to \$28.49 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$28.50 to \$29.09 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$28.08 to \$29.04 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (10) The shares are held of record by The Family Trust under the Williams 2010 Qualified Annuity Trust 1 dated August 31, 2010, for which the Reporting Person's spouse serves as trustee.
- (11) The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$29.37 to \$30.36 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$31.09 to \$31.19 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$27.93 to \$28.81 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$28.96 to \$28.97 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (15) The shares are held of record by the Article IV Family Trust Under Williams 2010 Qualified Annuity Trust 5, for which the Reporting Person's spouse and the Goldman Sachs Trust Company serve as co-trustees.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$27.89 to \$28.86 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$28.89 to \$29.885 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$29.89 to \$30.86 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$30.90 to \$31.69 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (20) The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$27.435 to \$28.425 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

(21)

The reported price in Column 4 is a weighted average sale price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$28.43 to \$29.08 per share. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

(22) The shares are held of record by Obvious, LLC, for which the Reporting Person serves as the sole member.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.